502564123 11/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2609893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEAN H. CHO	08/11/2011
PETER J. WALTERS	08/11/2011
GERALD J. MARQUARDT	08/11/2011
PAUL E. HALLMAN	08/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APTARGROUP, INC.
Street Address:	475 WEST TERRA COTTA, SUITE E
City:	CRYSTAL LAKE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60014-9695

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
PCT Number:	US2011047440		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)876-2020 Phone: 3128761800

Email: docketing@woodphillips.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: WOOD, PHILLIPS, KATZ, CLARK & MORTIMER

Address Line 1: 500 WES MADISON STREET, SUITE 1130

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SEA04401P00160US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL M. ODELL
Signature:	/Paul M. Odell/
	PATENT

502564123 PATENT REEL: 031575 FRAME: 0361

0S20110474

CH \$40.00 U

Date:	11/11/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031575 FRAME: 0362

Assignment

Serial No.:	PCT/US2011/047440	Filed:	August 11, 2011	

In Consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in LOCKABLE DISPENSING PACKAGE AND ACTUATOR and in (1) the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) International Application therefor which designates, inter alia, the United States of America, (2) any Letters Patent and/or utility model that may be granted on said invention, and (3) any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent and/or utility model that may be granted on said invention, are hereby assigned by the undersigned to APTARGROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, having offices at 475 West Terra Cotta, Suite E, Crystal Lake, Illinois 60014-9695, United States of America, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of APTARGROUP, INC. (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the United States of America Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue any said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said considerations it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any national stage application therefor or any divisional or continuing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent and utility model in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent or utility models therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents and utility models in said Assignee. The undersigned also further agrees, for the said considerations, upon the request of said Assignee, to promptly perform all lawful acts deemed by said Assignee to be necessary or advisable in connection with maintaining, enforcing, or transferring the resulting grants of said Letters Patent in the United States or Letters Patent and utility models in foreign countries. It is agreed that such lawful acts include, but are not limited to, taking oaths, executing declarations, powers, assignments and other papers and giving testimony.

> PATENT REEL: 031575 FRAME: 0363

Serial No.: PCT/US	2011/047440	Filed:	August 11, 2011
		m 1	
	Se	71(V)	•
		Sean H. C	ho
	Executed this))	MILIST
	Executed this	day of	, 2011.
State of //)) ss,		
County of MCHEARY			
on <u>8-11</u>		,20 ⁻	11, Sean H. Cho appeared before
me, a Notary Public, in a freely and voluntarily sub	nd for the State and (scribed and executed	County aforesal	d, and acknowledged that he/she Assignment for the purposes and
uses therein expressed.		are joiegonig i	toolgraniene tot the purposes and
	Vaa	ISIO	1
(SEAL)			ary Public
	My Commission E	expires: May	124,2015
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Jennifer Bentsen Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires May 24, 2015	**	***	

Serial No.:	PCT/US2011/047440	Filed:	August 11, 2011
The attorneys of undersigned to therefor.	of record in such application for pair insert in this Assignment the date	atent are here and serial nu	by authorized and requested by th Imber thereof in the places provide
	Tety	LWa Peter J.)	tt
ž.	Executed this	day of _	<u>August</u> , 2011
State of 16) ss.		
County of MC	Henry Sss.		
On	otary Public, in and for the State	and County	_,2011, Peter J. Walters appeared aforesaid, and acknowledged that
he/she freely ar and uses therei	nd voluntarily subscribed and exe n expressed.	cuted the fore	going Assignment for the purposes
	N / 1 11 F	1/6	
(SEAL)	- Wate		otary Public
	My Commission E	opires: 7/0	4 24. 2015
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Jennifer Bentsen Notary Public, State of Illino ommission Expires May 24,	is ,2016	··* *	

Page 3 of 5

Genal No.,	PCI/US2011/047440	Filed:	August 11, 2011	
The attorneys of undersigned to therefor.	of record in such application for pate insert in this Assignment the date a	ent are here nd serial nu	by authorized and requested by mber thereof in the places provi	the ded
	hild 1	Um	4	
	. (Gerald J.	Marquardt	
	Executed this	day of _	August 20)11.
State of /L)			
County of MC	Helly ss.			
acknowledged	re me, a Notary Public, in and that he/she freely and voluntari the purposes and uses therein exp	ly subscrib	,2011, Gerald J. Marqua tate and County aforesaid, a ed and executed the forego	ardt and ing
er en	(lenger			
(SEAL)		No	tary Public	
	My Commission Expi	res: <u> </u>	104 24. 2015	
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Jennifer Bentsen Notary Public, State of Illi Commission Expires May	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	*		
	•			

Serial No.:	PCT/US201	1/047440	Filed	: Aug	just 1	1, 201	1
The attorneys oundersigned to therefor.	of record in si insert in this	uch application for p Assignment the dat	e and serial	number ti	hereof	in the pla	uested by the ices provided
		V-c	K EU	Pollma	×		
			Paul E	. Hallman	3	***************************************	(WW. 6.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.
		Executed this	day o	f	900	157	, 2011.
State of /L County of 7/10	skeney) ss.					
On	nd voluntarily	in and for the Stat subscribed and exe	te and Cour	ity aforesi	aid, an	d acknow	an appeared wledged that the purposes
	* *** **	(Life	Al	A	ngay, www	s es s	
(SEAL)			7	Notary Pu	Jblic	······································	Activities of the Association of
		My Commission E	Expires:	May	24.	2015	
*OFFICIAL SEAL Jennifer Bentser Notary Public, State of y Commission Expires Ma	l Illinois	·	***				

Page 5 of 5